

_			
_	г	_	

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code – 524202

Ref: Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015)

Sub: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed Intimation towards loss of share certificates, as per the captioned regulation.

Kindly take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you.

FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(RITESH PANDEY)

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date: 10th December 2024

Place: Mumbai





To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

<u>Subject: Intimation towards Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange</u>

<u>Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (as amended) (Listing Regulations, 2015) this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificates, the details of which are given below:

Name of Registered	Joint	Folio No.	Share	Distinctive No.	No. of
Shareholder	Shareholder		Certificate No.		shares
VIRAL VINOD VORA	-	0033078	56889	4972063 - 4972162	100
VIRAL VINOD VORA	-	0033078	56890	4972163 – 4972262	100
VIRAL VINOD VORA	-	0033078	56892	4972363 – 4972462	100
VIRAL VINOD VORA	-	0033078	56893	4972463 – 4972562	100
VIRAL VINOD VORA	-	0033078	56894	4972563 - 4972662	100
VIRAL VINOD VORA	-	0033078	56895	4972663 - 4972762	100

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after the receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder.





Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(RITESH PANDEY)

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Date: 10th December 2024

Place: Mumbai



04122024 17



VIRAL VORA

2/22 Juhu Sameep

New D N Nagar

Andheri Versova Link Road

Andheri West

Mumbai 400053

To

Big Share Services Pvt Ltd

718321

Co Name: Lactose India Ltd

Folio No: 0033078

No of Shares: 700

Certificate No: 56889, 56890, 56891, 56892, 56893, 56894, 56895

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTL.
RECEIVED
Subject to Verification

0 9 DEC 2024

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Transfer of Shares from Suspense Account to my demat Account

The above mentioned shares in Lactose India Ltd were <u>misplaced</u> and we had requested a letter of confirmation for issuance of securities in Demat form the validity of which has also expired. The shares are now in the Suspense account. I am attaching with this letter the following documents for the transfer of shares from the suspense account to my demat account

- ISR-4
- · Client Master Report Copy
- KYC documents PAN & Aadhar Copy

Request you to kindly acknowledge the receipt of this request along with the supporting documents and do the needful at the earliest.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

Viral Vora